

CITY OF MARSHALL 344 WEST MAIN STREET MARSHALL, MN 56258-1313 PHONE: 507-537-6761 FAX: 507-537-6830

September 13, 2022

Attn: Manufactured Housing Program Manager Minnesota Housing 400 Wabasha Street North, Suite 400 St. Paul, MN 55102

RE: Broadmoor Valley Manufactured Housing Community Redevelopment Program Grant Application for 2022

Dear Program Manager,

Mr. Paul Schierholz, Owner of Broadmoor Valley has requested financial support from the City of Marshall for the upcoming Manufactured Housing Community Redevelopment Program Grant Application for 2022. We understand that community support and leveraged financial sources from local municipality greatly adds to the application scoring criteria and increases the chances for a successful award of grant funds.

Therefore, the City Council has unanimously approved the following local financial support as part of the 2022 Broadmoor Valley Manufactured Housing Community Redevelopment Program Grant Application if awarded:

An estimated \$125,000 in construction cost participation for storm sewer work.

An estimated \$25,000 in city staff, equipment, and materials for sanitary sewer Inflow & Infiltration (I/I) investigation.

An estimated \$10,000 in city staff time to review plans and collaborate with Bolton & Menk as they complete engineering design for a project.

Please let us know if you need any additional information regarding this letter or the financial commitment provided.

Sincerely,

Sharon Hanson City Administrator